(other than in an attempt to save human life).

c)	 Venereal Diseases, Sexually Transmitted 
diseases, Human Immunodeficiency Virus, 
(HIV) infection, Acquired Immunodeficiency 
Syndrome (AIDS) or an AIDS related condition.

Scale of Benefits for Permanent Disabilities

Occurring within Three Hundred and Sixty Five (365) days after the date of the Accident
A.	 Permanent Total Disablement due to Accident

Description Compensation 
as percentage of 

Sum Insured 

a)	 Permanent Total Disablement 100%

b)	 Loss of both eyes 100%

c)	 Loss of two limbs (both hands or both feet or one hand and one foot) 100%